MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1895.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1895.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1895.

Снар. 91

Chapter 91.

Resolve in favor of Charles R. McFadden.

C. R. McFadden, in favor of. Resolved, That there be paid out of the state treasury to Charles R. McFadden of Waterville, the sum of four hundred and eighty-three dollars and sixty-eight cents, to reimburse him for his expenses incurred in defending against a suit on account of acts as sheriff in the line of his duty and under the specific order of the governor.

Approved March 20, 1895,

Chapter 92.

Resolve in favor of the Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylum.

Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylum, in favor of. Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated for the Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylum, the sum of eight thousand and five hundred dollars for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-five, and eight thousand five hundred dollars for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-six. Also the sum of five hundred dollars for sewerage; and also one thousand dollars for repairs for eighteen hundred and ninety-five and eighteen hundred and ninety-six.

Approved March 20, 1895.

Chapter 93.

Resolve in favor of Charles W. and George W. Pye.

C. W. & G. W. Pye, in favor Resolved, That the sum of two hundred and fifty dollars and interest from July third, eighteen hundred and ninety, be and is hereby appropriated for the purpose of reimbursing Charles W. and George W. Pye for money paid by them to the state for property for which the state had no valid title.

Approved March 20, 1895.